900519423 10/15/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM545296

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
INTEGRATE.COM, INC. 10/03/2019 Corporation: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK
Street Address: 3003 TASMAN DRIVE
City: SANTA CLARA
State/Country: CALIFORNIA
Postal Code: 95054
Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 88360932 O
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

858-550-6472
dmonteblanco@cooley.com
DEREK MONTEBLANCO
C/O COOLEY LLP

4401 EASTGATE MALL

SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

o
0
o
o
©
0
©
©
=
o
o
<
D
I
S

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 194491-1396

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEREK MONTEBLANCO
SIGNATURE: /DEREK MONTEBLANCO/
DATE SIGNED: 10/15/2019

Total Attachments: 12

source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page1 .tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page?2.tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page3.tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page4.tif

900519423

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0126



source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page5.tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page6.tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page? tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page8.tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page9.tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page10.tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page11..tif
source=2nd Addendum to AR IPSA - Integrate.com#page12.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0127




SECOND ADDENDUM
TO AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ADDENDUM TO AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Amended and Restated Intellectual
Property Security Agreement, dated August 29, 2017, as further amended by that certain Addendum to
Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated October 24, 2018. This Second

Addendum to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for
recordation as constructive notice that INTEGRATE.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation (“Grantor”), with

its principal office at 111 W. Monroe St., 19th Floor, Phoenix, AZ 85003, the owner of the intellectual
property identified in the exhibit attached hereto, has granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK (“Bank™), with
its principal office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, a security interest in the intellectual
property, and the exclusive rights comprised in the intellectual property, to secure payment of a debt.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Second Addendum to Amended and Restated
Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of October 3, 2019.
GRANTOR:

INTEG RATE.COW

C.
-t X

Name: David Tomizuka,

Title:  Chief Financial Officer

212684933 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0128



Exhibit “C” attached to that certain Second Addendum to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property

Security Agreement dated October 3, 2019.

EXHIBIT “C”
TRADEMARKS
REGISTRATION/SERIAL | FILING/REGISTRATION
TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION No DATE
O 88/360,932 03/28/19
212684933 vi
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0129




ADDERBUM TO AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL E“RQE?ERT‘{
SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Appexpis To AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECIRITY
AGREEMENT Iv executed pursuani to, and is an addendum to. an Amended and Restated
Imieliectust Property Security Agresment, dated August 29, 2017, This Addendum to Amendud
and Restated Intelleciunal Property Security Agresment s presented for rpcordation as
sonstructive notice that INTEGRATE.COM. INC., s Delwware covporation ("Grantor™), with &is
prmmg}a | office a1 4900 N. Scotisdsle Road, Saite 4000, Scottzdale, AZ 852351, the owner of the
intetlectual property idemiified in the exhibll auached horsto. has granted o SHICON VALLEY
Bamy (“Rank™). with By principsl office at 3003 Tesman Drive. Bants Clara, A 93034, 2
seourity interest in the Intellectual property. and the exclusive rights comprised in ihe intoileciual
properiy, o secure payment of a debt. :

i WITNESS WHEREOF. Grantor has execuied this Addendum o h&&dﬁwmﬁ% Property
Security Apreement as of Ootober 24, 3018,

GHANTOR:

PRFSIQING NI

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0130



o
k1
5]
£
w 7
f) " s
- ¢
o Ay
% )
]
............................... I Lt (KR RRNNNKRERN
32
=
=
T
-
s P
# %
A2 P
£ 7 s
.\--\. \‘\J
el 7 i
it g
=3 I \\“ m\\w
s E)
T w s
&2 ] ey,
& wn = i
% 7 7z
£ o i
o # % 7
- = 2,
= -
- ped o]
Ty e » A
m &
g b4
T3 3 Yo
23 )
<! 7
B z
[ T4 P
m £ %o
o = %
- 2 i’
[ i
= ﬁur P
o 7 ez
“M ot Y..\
7% 7
E m % bl
£ B 7 o
2 b .
B & Zi i
e B ﬂ\ o
% D A B
JR o L
Pl fom i ik
bl
" qoa 1y
s oo % ot
w43 [
2l 2,

0131

TRADEMARK

006772 FRAME

REEL

LESAEERET R



5 s £Ep BEEE 7
mwm wid B o o
: e
-2 22 5e 5
2K 724 ¥ 5
3 ; TR Z
mmm A
m&m w‘wma .
% 8B s Wm
a4 L e mﬂa
HE o, g e H A &5
. ¥ “
i g afwmvm bl
Gk 2% 54
w BT a5y
= s ] ‘ﬁhﬁm T e
= oo i
iy BT Az 2%
2 = ouy ¥ %
2 E MM‘W&W mm
g i : * B
2. FEeg o3
CiG T R Y
PR
e Gu Bl ek
Gtk k7 e R
Gl e : :
s oEEg 22 gt BB
Z gBEy SZHE % 5
o OBE. o gE & g5
2 ZimE Zh o8 g 2
o epEE GhEn 7
g gE®z EdES 4o
A weh P S
o el o o oz
e ‘ o 24
258 wmmm mm
§.V~2)§ 7= goss)
B M wm ® oo g
el im,ﬁ = o
WMQWLM mmw ﬁm..wmm Wum.?.
b -\.
G, beE BB EE %W
Lbew 42E2 7 %
R4 e a e g
2 i o
b 2emi  ii4 g
‘.‘\pr [ Bom - coteA “
e ) s@ﬁm e o
B 7 GEE: EsE* EF
2 o B A mm%% 5
o 5 G
FEs anEa Z
S ~ By g t2¢ o
: 2 miw ‘mmma 2
2 u % B B z
&g 5oy B 2 &
Z vk kﬁ@ﬂ& )
7 i own HoE o

0132

TRADEMARK
006772 FRAME

REEL

WESTRYFI8LE



S Any and all design dgdes thal may be svailable to Grantor now or hereafler
eristing, crested, acquived or held;

{d) Al patents, patent applications and Hke profections including, without Huxiation,
mmprovements, divisions, continuations, renewsls, roissues, extonsions and contirmations-in-part of the
same, including withoot lmitatios the patents and padent applications set forth on Exhibit B attached hersto
{eotlectively, the “Patenis™);

{e} Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registersd or not, spplications o
register and registrations of the same and ke protections, snd the entire goodwill of the business of Crantor
conmected with and syrobolized by such trademarks, incloding without Hodtetion those set forth on Bxhdbit
£ sttached hersto {oollectively, the “Trademarks”);

{h Al mask works or simélar righis avalleble for the protection of semiconductor

sttached bereto {collectively, the “Biask Werks™);

{g} Ay and all cladms for damsges by way of past, present and future infringemsats of
sny of the nghe included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages
for said use or infringement of the intellectal properiy rghts identified abows;

{h} Al Heenses or other righis to use any of the Copyrighty, Patends, Trademarks, or
hask Works and all Hoense fees and royalties arising from such use o the extent permitted by such lcense
or righis;

{i} Al smendments, exfensions, rencwaly and extensions of any of the Copyrights,
Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and

&} All proceads and products of the foregoing, mcluding withowt Hmitation alf
payments under insurance or any indemnity or warrsaty payable in respect of any of the foregoing,

2. Recordation. Grantor suthorizes the Commissioner for Fatents, the Commissioner for
Trademarke and the Register of Copyrights and any other government officials to record and register this
Agreement upon reguest by Bank,

3. Authorization. Grantor hereby authorizes Bank to (8) modify this Agreement unilaterally
by amending the exhibits to this Agresment 6 include any Intellectual Property Collaters! which Gramtor
obtains subsequent to the date of this Agreement, and (b} file & duplicate original of this Agreement
containing amended exhibits reflecting such new Intellectual Property Collateral,

4. Losn Doguments. This Agreement has been entered into pursusnt to and in cojunction
with the Restated Agreement, which is bereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Restated
Agreement ghall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsisient provision herein. The rights
and remedies of Bank with respect to the Intellectual Property Collateral ave as provided by the Restated
Agresment and related docuraents, and nothing i this Agreement shall be desmied to Hmdt such rights and
remedies,

S. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be execwted in counterparts (and by
different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of
which when taken together shall constitute 8 sngle contract. Delivery of an exeouted counterpart of 8

WESN277038481.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0133



+
2%

§

A3

R Y el
YT

TANEN,
e

N
= &

prron

2
RS

3
Rk
RS

"
3

-
SR

T
L0y

i,

0134

TRADEMARK
006772 FRAME

REEL




IN WITHERS WHEREOF, the pardios have caused this Agreoment o be duly exeented by s
offieors thersunio duly suthorized ax of ¢he firgt date written above,

Addrese of Ueantor:

R R T 0 PR g s B S R R & U
SNEN-RestisdsirRont i

Sconminiemts

SRR

P West-

Address of Bank:
3003 Tasman Drive
Sande Clara £4 B3054

Thiles S

DORAMNTOR:

. S
Toevons 8 el
£

[ Sginennre Page o Amesded and Restared buvifectin Properiy Seowrity Agreime]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0135



A

S

TRYY
SRR

o
25
Y,

SN

&

Copyrights

Hong

TRADEMARK
006772 FRAME

0136

REEL



None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0137



Tradesnarks

Serial / Hegistration Filing/
Nombher Registration Date

{DESIGN) 4,579,281 08/05/14
INTEGRATE {abandoned} 86/131,284 1127/13
{BESIGNK §7/285,609 01/10/17
INTEGRATE 87/205.604 01/10/17
INTEGRATE 87/283,598 01/10/17
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006772 FRAME: 0138



2

N
R

G
N

o

N
R -

TRADEMARK

0139

006772 FRAME:

REEL

10/15/2019

RECORDED



